Meeting Date: October 20, 2120

Category: Division of Equity and Access

Type: Action

Subject: The Leadership Academy (new vendor form attached)

District Goals: Goal 1

To educate all students for academic excellence.

Policy:

File Attachment: BOCS Worksheet

Performance Based Contract Guidelines

Appendix B New Vendor Form

Rationale: Vendor: The Leadership Academy

Term: October 2021 – August 2022

Amount: \$12,824.00

Scope: The Leadership Academy will serve as a point person for the principal evaluation

process for 2021 2022 school year.

Funding: Title IIA: - 490.5241.22F1153.2070.B2300 (pending NYSED approval)

Sponsored by: Ms. Maria Meyer – Assistant Superintendent – Elementary Education

Resolution: WHEREAS the Board of Education wishes to enter into a contract with <u>The Leadership</u>

Academy to provide services to support YPS as point person for the principal evaluation

process for the 2021-2022 school year,

WHEREAS the district administration has designed in conjunction with The Leadership

Academy a program which meets the objectives set forth by the Board and the New

York State Education Department, and,

WHEREAS the Board of Education authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to enter

into an agreement with The Leadership Academy to provide these services, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Education hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to enter into an agreement with The Leadership Academy at

a cost not to exceed \$12,824.00

It is acknowledged and agreed that pursuant to the terms of that certain intermunicipal agreement by and between the City of Yonkers Board of Education ("BOE") and the City of Yonkers (the "City") as filed in the Office of the City Clerk on June 16, 2014, the terms of this agreement are subject to review and revision by the Corporation Counsel, as well as approval by the City's Board of Contract and Supply. Furthermore, this Agreement

shall not be enforceable until signed by both parties and approved by the Corporation Counsel's Office.

Approval: Maria Meyer – Assistant Superintendent

Tom Collich – Purchasing Director

Finance Department – Finance Receiver

Elizabeth Janocha – Deputy Commissioner

John Liszewski – Commissioner

Matt Gallagher – Corporation Counsel

Dr. Edwin Quezada – Superintendent of Schools